
July 31, 2024 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

 5K SUMMER SERIES
Week 6

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

Overall Male

1 Nolan Kus 22 M 20-29 19.40

2 Jake Woshinsky 14 M ≤ 14 21.18

3 Q. B. Brown 50 M 50-59 21.22

Overall Female

10 Ariella Williams 13 F ≤ 14 25.42

11 Lori Ann Gibson 58 F 50-59 25.45

15 Robyn Art-Miller 49 F 40-49 29.15

≤ 14 Male

22 Daniel Yakushko 9 M ≤ 14 34.58

≤ 14 Female

None

15-19 Male

None

15-19 Female

None

20-29 Male

4 Michael Simon 29 M 20-29 22.11

6 Diego Rivera 25 M 20-29 24.00

20-29 Female

None

30-39 Male

9 Uriel Nolasco 31 M 30-39 24.32

30-39 Female

18 Amanda Grasso 38 F 30-39 30.54

19 Tara Vaccaro 36 F 30-39 32.26

40-49 Male

5 Tom Brieva 49 M 40-49 22.22

7 Jon Lyon 49 M 40-49 24.01

8 Kevin Woshinsky 47 M 40-49 24.01

40-49 Female

None

50-59 Male

12 Thomas Long 57 M 50-59 25.46

14 Brian Donahue 52 M 50-59 29.12

50-59 Female

20 Anna Svensson 54 F 50-59 33.37

28 Christine Kus 52 F 50-59 44.03



July 31, 2024 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

 5K SUMMER SERIES
Week 6

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

60-69 Male

13 Kurt Grotyohann 65 M 60-69 28.43

24 Jason Maldonado 63 M 60-69 35.36

25 Dennis Murachanian 66 M 60-69 40.16

60-69 Female

17 Donna Panaro 63 F 60-69 29.50

70-79 Male

16 Peter Meggitt 72 M 70-79 29.32

21 Jim Nosuchinsky 71 M 70-79 34.10

70-79 Female

27 Lynn Glenn 70 F 70-79 42.42

80 + Male

29 David Gross 83 M 80 + 46.53

30 Olie Nelson 88 M 80 + 53.24

Clydesdale

26 Frank Kus - C 62 M 60-69 40.45

Athena

None

Racewalkers - 2.5 Miles

Male

1 Jack Lach - RW 80 M 80 + 29.54

2 Fred Linkhart - RW 71 M 70-79 31.43

3 Tony Bleach - RW 73 M 70-79 38.10

Female

1 Patti Ferriola - RW 61 F 60-69 31.42

2 Susan Middaugh - RW 69 F 60-69 36.08

5K Overall Placement

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

1 Nolan Kus 22 M 20-29 19.40

2 Jake Woshinsky 14 M ≤ 14 21.18

3 Q. B. Brown 50 M 50-59 21.22

4 Michael Simon 29 M 20-29 22.11

5 Tom Brieva 49 M 40-49 22.22

6 Diego Rivera 25 M 20-29 24.00

7 Jon Lyon 49 M 40-49 24.01

8 Kevin Woshinsky 47 M 40-49 24.01

9 Uriel Nolasco 31 M 30-39 24.32

10 Ariella Williams 13 F ≤ 14 25.42

11 Lori Ann Gibson 58 F 50-59 25.45

12 Thomas Long 57 M 50-59 25.46

13 Kurt Grotyohann 65 M 60-69 28.43

14 Brian Donahue 52 M 50-59 29.12



July 31, 2024 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

 5K SUMMER SERIES
Week 6

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

15 Robyn Art-Miller 49 F 40-49 29.15

16 Peter Meggitt 72 M 70-79 29.32

17 Donna Panaro 63 F 60-69 29.50

18 Amanda Grasso 38 F 30-39 30.54

19 Tara Vaccaro 36 F 30-39 32.26

20 Anna Svensson 54 F 50-59 33.37

21 Jim Nosuchinsky 71 M 70-79 34.10

22 Daniel Yakushko 9 M ≤ 14 34.58

23 Igor Yakushko 47 M 40-49 34.59

24 Jason Maldonado 63 M 60-69 35.36

25 Dennis Murachanian 66 M 60-69 40.16

26 Frank Kus - C 62 M 60-69 40.45

27 Lynn Glenn 70 F 70-79 42.42

28 Christine Kus 52 F 50-59 44.03

29 David Gross 83 M 80 + 46.53

30 Olie Nelson 88 M 80 + 53.24

James Bergum 75 M 70-79 DNF

Results by Gender and Age Group

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

10 Ariella Williams 13 F ≤ 14 25.42

18 Amanda Grasso 38 F 30-39 30.54

19 Tara Vaccaro 36 F 30-39 32.26

15 Robyn Art-Miller 49 F 40-49 29.15

11 Lori Ann Gibson 58 F 50-59 25.45

20 Anna Svensson 54 F 50-59 33.37

28 Christine Kus 52 F 50-59 44.03

17 Donna Panaro 63 F 60-69 29.50

27 Lynn Glenn 70 F 70-79 42.42

2 Jake Woshinsky 14 M ≤ 14 21.18

22 Daniel Yakushko 9 M ≤ 14 34.58

1 Nolan Kus 22 M 20-29 19.40

4 Michael Simon 29 M 20-29 22.11

6 Diego Rivera 25 M 20-29 24.00

9 Uriel Nolasco 31 M 30-39 24.32

5 Tom Brieva 49 M 40-49 22.22

7 Jon Lyon 49 M 40-49 24.01

8 Kevin Woshinsky 47 M 40-49 24.01

23 Igor Yakushko 47 M 40-49 34.59

3 Q. B. Brown 50 M 50-59 21.22

12 Thomas Long 57 M 50-59 25.46

14 Brian Donahue 52 M 50-59 29.12

13 Kurt Grotyohann 65 M 60-69 28.43

24 Jason Maldonado 63 M 60-69 35.36

25 Dennis Murachanian 66 M 60-69 40.16

26 Frank Kus - C 62 M 60-69 40.45

16 Peter Meggitt 72 M 70-79 29.32

21 Jim Nosuchinsky 71 M 70-79 34.10

29 David Gross 83 M 80 + 46.53
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30 Olie Nelson 88 M 80 + 53.24


